FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-1100 (exp. 4/94) MO REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
WABASH NATIONAL L.P.	Name: WABASH TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited			
□ Corporation-State  ☑ Other <u>Limited Partnership</u>	Street Address: 9 North Vail Avenue		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Arlington Heights State: L Zip: 60005-1430		
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Securing Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> </ul>			
Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Execution Date: October 28, 1999			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 742,259 Registered 12/18/62		
Additional numbers a	ttached? ⊠ Yes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Richard A. Giangiorgi, Esq.			
internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Chicago, IL 60603	☑ Enclosed		
Street Address: same	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: State: Zip:	20-1495		
•	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
05/09/2000 DCOATES 00000079 742259 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40.00 DP 350.00 DP			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and g	orrect and any attached convice a true conv of the original document		
	$V_{\lambda}$		
Linda L. Palomar  Name of Person Signing  S	April 24, 2000  Ignature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document			

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
1,414,152	10/21/86
1,539,255	5/16/89
1,547,270	7/11/89
1,547,271	7/11/89
1,871,707	1/3/95
1,921,853	9/26/95
1,995,930	8/20/96
2,037,703	2/11/97
2,149,589	4/7/98
2,167,378	6/23/98
2,177,280	7/28/98
2,181,015	8/11/98
2,222,986	2/9/99
2,232,465	3/16/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0169

## SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION <u>DATE</u>
ROADRAILER	742,259	12/18/62
WABASH NATIONAL	1,414,152	10/21/86
ROADRAILER & LOGO	1,539,255	5/16/89
COUPLERMATE	1,547,270	7/11/89
REFRIGERRAILER (STYLIZED)	1,547,271	7/11/89
FLEET COMPONENTS & DESIGN	J 1,871,707	1/3/95
DESIGN	1,921,853	9/26/95
REEFERRAILER	1,995,930	8/20/96
AUTORAILER & DESIGN	2,037,703	2/11/97
ALLRAILER	2,149,589	4/7/98
AUTORAILER	2,167,378	6/23/98
DURAPLATE	2,177,280	7/28/98
SOLARGUARD	2,181,015	8/11/98
CHASSISRAILER	2,222,986	2/9/99
AUTOVAN	2,232,465	3/16/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0170

739/37842

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WABASH NATIONAL, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 6129,

Lafayette, Indiana 47903 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using, and is the

owner of the Trademark Registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto by Assignment.

WHEREAS, WABASH TECHNOLOGY CORP., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 9 North Vail

Avenue, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005-1430 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of

acquiring said trademarks and all rights, priorities and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, nunc

pro tunc as of July 8, 1999, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations listed

on Schedule A attached hereto, all rights associated with said trademarks, and all of the goodwill of

the business symbolized by said trademarks.

THE PRESENT ASSIGNMENT includes all rights and interest associated with the marks.

including ASSIGNOR'S common law rights, the right to sue for and collect for past trademark

infringement and the right to claim prior use of the marks by ASSIGNOR as a basis for federal

and/or state trademark registration. In addition, any continued use by ASSIGNOR of any of the

marks shall enure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, in accordance with the License Agreement,

executed concurrently herewith, between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mark R. Holden, officer of the general partner of Wabash

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0171

TERESA D. McCC MICK

TCANGE COUNTY
RESIDEC. 10, 2000

RESIDENT OF THE

National, L.P., have hereunto set my hand and seal, this Zgth day of Ochsber

45914-1

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 04/20/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0172